Edition: 03/02.2012PL 03 T A Replaces: PL 02 T A
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio
Parma (Italy)
Tel. (+39) 0521 30 41 11
Fax (+39) 0521 80 46 00

Polaris
82 ID02 DCAT033-001
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS 30 SINGLE UNITS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
PLP 30·22 R 0 - 83 E3 - L ED/EB - N - C - FS
1 Type                     Pump type        Motor type
1.34 in3/rev (21,99 cm3/rev) PLP 30·22 PLM 30·22
1.63 in3/rev (26,70 cm3/rev) PLP 30·27 PLM 30·27
2.11 in3/rev (34,55 cm3/rev) PLP 30·34 PLM 30·34
2.40 in3/rev (39,27 cm3/rev) PLP 30·38 PLM 30·38
2.68 in3/rev (43,98 cm3/rev) PLP 30·43 PLM 30·43
3.16 in3/rev (51,83 cm3/rev) PLP 30·51 PLM 30·51
3.74 in3/rev (61,26 cm3/rev) PLP 30·61 PLM 30·61
4.50 in3/rev (73,82 cm3/rev) PLP 30·73 PLM 30·73
4.98 in3/rev (81,68 cm3/rev) PLP 30·82 PLM 30·82
5.56 in3/rev (91,10 cm3/rev) PLP 30·90 PLM 30·90
2 Rotation Code
Left S
Right D
Reversible rear external drain R
3 Version Code
Without outboard bearing 0
4 Drive shaft Code
European tapered 1:8 83
European tapered 1:8 84
German tapered 1:5 56
Straight 41
SAE “B” spline A8
SAE “BB” spline A5
SAE “B” spline 04
SAE “BB” spline 05
SAE “B” straight 32
SAE “BB” straight 33
5 Mounting fl ange Code
European E3
European E4
German B3
SAE “B” 2 bolt S5
SAE “B” 2 bolt U3
6 Ports position Code
Side L
Code Ports IN/OUT 7
GERMAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Type
BM/BL PLP 30 22-27-34-38-43
46-51-61-73-82-90BL/BM PLM 30
EUROPEAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Type
ED/EB PLP 30 22-27-34-38-43
46-51-61EB/ED PLM 30
EF/ED PLP 30
73-82-90
ED/EF PLM 30
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSM)
Side Type
MB/MA PLP 30
22
MA/MB PLM 30
MC/MB PLP 30
27-34
MB/MC PLM 30
MD/MC PLP 30
38-43-46-51
MC/MD PLM 30
ME/MD PLP 30
61-73-82
MD/ME PLM 30
MF/ME PLP 30
90
ME/MF PLM 30
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSS)
Side Type
SB/SA PLP 30

Polaris
DCAT033-001 ID02 83
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS 30 SINGLE UNITS
7 Ports IN/OUT Code
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
Type Rear
22-27-34
PLP 30 OF/OD
PLM 30 OD/OF
38-43-46-51
PLP 30 OG/OF
PLM 30 OF/OG
61-73-82-90
PLP 30 OH/OG
PLM 30 OG/OH
8 Seals (a) Code
Buna (standard) N
Viton V
9 Shaft seal options Code
High back pressure seal with wiper seal C
Standard seal with wiper seal D
High back pressure seal H
10 Shaft arrangement Code
Female spline FS
(a)
Choose the seals according to the temperature shown on
page 4.
01
/1
0.
03
Polaris
88 ID02 DCAT033-001
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS 30 MULTIPLE PUMPS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
PLP 30·22 - 83 E3 - L ED/EB /
Front section
30·22 - L ED/EB /
Intermediate section
30·22 - L ED/EB - M6 - S 0 - N - C / FS
Rear section
1 Type Pump Type
1.34 in3/rev (21,99 cm3/rev) PLP 30·22
1.63 in3/rev (26,70 cm3/rev) PLP 30·27
2.11 in3/rev (34,55 cm3/rev) PLP 30·34
2.40 in3/rev (39,27 cm3/rev) PLP 30·38
2.68 in3/rev (43,98 cm3/rev) PLP 30·43
3.16 in3/rev (51,83 cm3/rev) PLP 30·51
3.74 in3/rev (61,26 cm3/rev) PLP 30·61
4.50 in3/rev (73,82 cm3/rev) PLP 30·73
4.98 in3/rev (81,68 cm3/rev) PLP 30·82
5.56 in3/rev (91,10 cm3/rev) PLP 30·90
2 Drive shaft Code
European tapered 1:8 83
European tapered 1:8 84
German tapered 1:5 56
Straight 41
SAE “B” spline A8
SAE “BB” spline A5
SAE “B” spline 04
SAE “BB” spline 05
SAE “B” straight 32
SAE “BB” straight 33
3 Mounting fl ange Code
European E3
European E4
German B3
SAE “B” 2 bolt S5
SAE “B” 2 bolt U3
4 Ports position Code
Side L
Code Ports IN/OUT 5
GERMAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Type
BM/BL PLP 30
22-27-34-38-43
46-51-61-73-82-90
EUROPEAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Type
ED/EB PLP 30
22-27-34-38-43
46-51-61
EF/ED PLP 30 73-82-90
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSM)
Side Rear Type
MB/MA PLP 30 22
MC/MB PLP 30 27-34
MD/MC PLP 30 38-43-46-51
ME/MD PLP 30 61-73-82
MF/ME PLP 30 90
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSS)
Side Rear Type
SB/SA PLP 30 22
SC/SB PLP 30 27-34
SD/SC PLP 30 38-43-46-51
SE/SD PLP 30 61-73-82
SF/SE PLP 30 90
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
Side Rear Type
GF/GF PLP 30 22-27-34-38-43-46-51
GG/GF PLP 30 61-73
GH/GG PLP 30 82-90
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
Side Rear Type

Polaris
DCAT033-001 ID02 89
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS 30 MULTIPLE PUMPS
6 Combination type Code
Standard M6
7 Rotation Code
Left S
Right D
8 Version Code
Without outboard bearing (standard) no code 0
9 Seals (a) Code
Buna (standard) N
Viton V
10 Shaft seal options Code
High back pressure seal with wiper seal C
Standard seal with wiper seal D
High back pressure seal H
11 Shaft arrangement Code
Female spline FS
(a)
Choose the seals according to the temperature shown on
page 4.
01
/1
0.
03
Polaris
90 ID02 DCAT033-001
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS DOUBLE PUMPS DIFFERENT GROUPS
1 Type                              Pump type
The same of multiple pumps PLP ..
2 Drive shaft Code
The same of multiple pumps ...
3 Mounting fl ange Code
The same of multiple pumps ...
4 Ports position Code
Side L
5 Ports IN/OUT Code
The same of multiple pumps ../..
6 Combination type Code
PLP30/20 Standard - No code N6
PLP30/20 Common inlet N7
PLP30/20 Separate stages Z6
PLP30/10 Standard - No code Q6
PLP30/10 Common inlete Q7
PLP20/10 Standard - No code T6
PLP20/10 Common inlet T7
PLP20/10 Separate stages Z6
Code Rotation 7
S Left
D Right
Code Version 8
... The same of multiple pumps
Code Shaft arrangement 9
FS Female spline
Code Cover options (a) 10
Cast iron mounting flange and rear cover
(standard - no code)
E Aluminium mounting flange and cast iron rear cover
(only for PLP20/10)
L Cast iron mounting flange and aluminium rear cover
EL Aluminium mounting flange and rear cover
(only for PLP20/10)
Code Seals 11
The same of multiple pumps
(a) Mounting flange material:
PLP 20 on page 61 ÷ 65 - PLP 30 on page 66 ÷ 68
Rear cover material:
PLP 10 on page 43 - PLP 20 on page 44
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
PLP 30·22 - 83 E3 - L ED/EB /
Front section
20·4 - L EA/EA S 0 / FS - L - N
Rear section
PLP30/PLP20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
PLP 30·22 - 83 E3 - L ED/EB - 52 /
Front section
10·1 - L BB/BA - S 0 / FS - L - N
Rear section
PLP30/PLP10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
PLP 20·4 - 82 E2 - L EA/EA - 51 /
Front section
10·1 - L BB/BA - S 0 / FS - EL - N